
COMPARISON 
WITI1 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

@0.359% 
Below 

@0.219% 
Below 

(Maqsood hmed Shaikh) 
Superintei ding Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

• 

V 

I 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (HUD) 

BID  EVALUATION REPORT 

1 Name of Procuring Agency: KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.24132 I.D # 

3 Tender 	Description/Name 	of 
Work/Item: 

REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE WORK OF 
QUARTER NO.H-18, AT 9TH MILE STAFF 
COLONY 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 02 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 02 Nos 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified 
	 (if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: 0I No 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 29-05-2015 

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT 

S Name of Firm / 
Bidder 

COST OFFERED 
BY THE BIDDER 

RANKING 
IN TERMS 
OF COST 

M/s.Hassam Rs.7,95,633/- I 	Lowest 1 
& Brothers 

2 M/s.Riaz & 
Co. 

Rs 	92/- 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordit gly. 

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s. Hassam & Brothers 
declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from 
Competent Authority. 

 

REMARKS PAY ORDER DETAILS & REASON 
FOR ACCEPTANCE / REJECTION 

 

Pay Order and others documents are 
attached. 

P.O # 11639954 dt: 19-05-2015 
Rs.20,000/- from HBL Sindh 
Secretariat Branch Karachi 
Pay Order and other required 

• documents are not attached. 

Substantial I) 
Responsive 

Un 
Responsive 

• 
Cel 

az Khali Bajwa) 
Accounts 0 leer (B.T) 

Member / Secretary / 

(Saif-ul-Ha e) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 



of
 W

o
rk

:  
R

E
P

A
I R

 A
N

D
 M

A
IN

T
E

N
A

N
C

E
  W

O
R

K
 O

F
 Q

U
A

R
T

E
R

 N
O

.H
- 1

8
,  A

T
 9

T
H

  M
IL

E
 S

T
A

F
F

 C
O

L
O

N
Y

 

C
O

M
P

A
R

A
T

I V
E

 ST
A

T
E

M
E

N
T

 

M
is

.H
as

sa
m

  &
  
1

 
 

B
ro

t h
e
rs

  
C' = 

= 
;7" 

4.1 
el 
n 
ON oo. 
4- 
Nt? 

C> 00 
Di gr 
'4 
vi yr 

0 ri 
0 
N 
a,  
un 

0 
ti 
N 
00 
v e4 vr 

V> 
0: 4D 
N — — 

In 
— 06 

 ■ 
el. s 

0 
‘0  o; a 
el r- 

\to 

8 
6 in 
0,  
00 

 

c., 

sr 
';.:  

c? 0 1.-- 
1"-- vl 

\t3 
a 
el 

 el 
esi 

c 
a.. o t-- (-4 
CI  

`O  

n 

22
0.
0
0

1 

\ $ 
N 
ict — 

c: 
0 — 
•0* 

 
`O 

N 
N 

E
st

im
at

ed
  C

os
t  

= ... 
E 
< 

— 
ei — 
C> 
CP1 — 
SO 

._. 
ei 
ON 
1-4 
t: No 
'17 

,-, 
Nc! 
0 
.--. 
00. 0. 
1/1 

..-. cs. 
V ni. 
cm 
10' 

1••• 
OD 

sita - 
N.'  
— 

stO r.:  
g ri 
S 

a oo 
gis el, 
l"-- 

0 
Ne? 
t--- 
S 
or 

—41 

i. 4. Ct. 
C (..) 
n 

C 
V) 

a 
V) 
..:' 

a 
V) 
at 

dr.  
C73 
g 

a 
V) 
ag 

a 
Ca 
e 

a 
C/1 
a: 

4 
1.  N 

a. 
N  N 
WI .--. 22

83
.9

3   

32
75

.5
0

1 

Cl 
.r m cr, Cl 
VI 
N 

0000 

N 
N 

VI 
 r":  — n 

V 

0 
0: m .1- 
0 

sa21 en 
n 
N 
N 

>.. 

'a os 
= 
0 

39
2.
5
0
 C

f
t
 
 

20
46

.0
0
 S
it
  

a CO 

8 
VS 
g 

a 
CI> 

8 
o6 
SO 

53
62

.2
5  
S
i
t
 
 

46
63

. 2
5

 S
it
   

a 
V) 

0 
c ON  . 

a 
V) 

0 IA 
n a, 

D
es

cr
ip

ti
o
n
  o
f
 W

o
rk

 

:3
:6

  c
em

en
t  c

on
cr

et
e  

so
lid

  lo
c

k 
m

as
on

ry
  w

a
ll
  6

" 
in

  
es

s  
se

t  
in

  1
:6

  c
e

m
en

t  
m

or
ta

r  
in

  g
ro

un
d  

fl
o
o
r  

su
pe

r  
ir

e  
in

cl
ud

in
g
  ra

ck
in

g  
ou

t  j
o

in
ts

  &
  c

ur
in

g  
et

c.
  c

om
pl

et
e  

In
  P

la
st

er
  1

:6
  u

pt
o  

12
' h

ei
gh

t  '
4"

 th
ic

k.
  
 

" 
th

ic
k 

to
p

p
in

g
  c

e
m

en
t  
co

n
cr

et
e  

(
1:

2:
4

)  
in

cl
ud

in
g
  

:e
  f
in

is
hi

ng
  a

nd
  d

iv
id

in
g

  in
to

  p
an

el
s  

(I
 

'A
" 

th
ic

k)
.  

lay  
an

d
 f
ix

in
g

  fa
ls

e  
ce

ili
n

g
  o

f 
p

la
st

er
  o

f 
p
ri

s.
  i
n
  p

an
el

s  
E

ki
ng

  f
ra

m
e

  w
o

rk
  o

f  
de

od
ar

  w
oo

d
 i

/c
  p

ai
nt

n
ig

  w
it
h
  

a  
pa

in
ts

.  

'in
g
  o

rd
in

ar
y  

d
is

te
m

pe
r,

  o
il
  b

on
d

 di
st

em
pe

r  
or

  p
ai

nt
  o

n  

tin
tin

g
  w

ith
 e

na
m

e l
 p

ai
nt

  o
n

  m
as

on
ry

  w
a
ll
 2

n
d  

&
 

q
ue

nt
  c

oa
t  

ste
m

pe
rin

g
  tw

o  
co

at
s  

(f
o

r  c
ei

lin
g)

  
 

p o
si

tio
n  

do
or

,  w
in

do
w

s  
an

d  
ve

nt
ila

tio
n  

o
f 
2
" 

x
  2
"
 ',4
 

ir
o
n
  

fr
am

e  
a

n d
 
I
 'A

r t
h

ic
k 

co
m

m
er

c i
al

 p
ly

w
oo

d 
:r

  s
hu

tte
r  
o

f 
d
e
od

ar
  w

o
o
d

 (
3
 P
ly

)  
o

n
  b

o
th

 s
id

e  
li

n
g
  h

o l
e  

fa
st

e,
  c

he
at

s  
iro

n  
to

w
er

  b
o l

ts
,  h

an
dl

e  
h
in

ge
r  

ne
  m

or
tic

e  
lo

ck
.  



R
E

P
A

IR
 A

N
D

 M
A

IN
T

E
N

A
N

C
E

 W
O

R
K

  O
F

 Q
U

A
R

T
E

R
 N

O
.H

-1
8,

  A
T

 9
T
H

 M
IL

E
 ST

A
F
F

 C
O

L
O

N
Y

 

C
O

M
P

A
R

A
T

IV
E

 S
T

A
T

E
M

E
N

T
 

.44 
0 

0 

M
/s

. H
as

sa
nt

  &
  

B
ro

th
e

rs
  

A
m

o
u

n
t  

I 

8 Nn 
al 
P 
— 

8 
O O a 0 
4). N 0 N 

a 
in r 

Cl ... ti 1/4.0 

\ 
in. 
v 

\ 8 
1/40 
co1/4 
C1/41 

E
st

im
a

te
d

  C
os

t  

.... 
C 
= 

2 

d).  

N 
— 

01 
VI 
CR 

N 
— 

-I' 
.1. 
00 
0 
00 
0 
N 

r- 

at 
V, 
so 
0 
t- 

I- 
41/4 

pa- 

a 
V) a..  

a 
V) 
tl. 

:L. 
1/40 r- 
di ..., 
0 

ral 
Ct 

rei 
C1/41 

Q
u
a
nt

it
y
  
 a Cl) 

8 r...  
0 0 

a cn 

8 
oil  
OS 

D
e
sc

rip
ti
o
n
  o
f  

W
o

rk
  

in
g
  a

n d
 fi
x

in
g
  s

pe
ci

al
 h

ea
vy

  t
yp

e  
st

ee
l 
ga

te
  f
o

r  
lo

ck
 

ith
 a

n
gl

e
  i
ro

n  
fr

m
ae

  o
f 

2
 1

/2
" 

to
  2

 1
/2

" 
x
  3

/8
" 

s i
ze

  
ta

m
e  

o
f
 2
" 

x
  2

" 
x
  3

/8
" 

w
ith

 r
  d

ia
  m

e
te

r  
M

.S
 ba

rs
  

@
  4

" 
ce

nt
re

  t
o
  c

e
n

tr
e

  w
it

h
 s

e
pa

ra
te

  l
o
c

ki
n

g
  b

o
x  

si
ze

  o
f 
1

2"
 x

  1
2"

 o
f 

M
.  S

te
e
l 
sh

ee
t  
e
m

be
dd

e d
 in

  
tr

y  
w

it
h
 p

ro
pe

r  
(c

o
ki

n
g

  a
rr

a
n

ge
m

en
t  a

s  
p

er
  a

pp
ro

ve
d

 
in

cl
ud

in
g
  c

os
t  
o

f 
e

re
ct

io
n

  o
f 

st
ee

l  g
at

e  
an

d
 fi
x

in
g
  in

  
ry

  w
a
ll 

in
  c

em
en

t  c
on

cr
et

e  
1
:2

:4
  e

tc
  c

o
m

p
le

te
  a

s  
p

er
  

li
o
n
  o

f 
E

n
g i

ne
er

  In
ch

a
rg

e.
  

le
od

a
r  

w
oo

de
n  

w
a

rd
ro

be
  i
/c

  b
o
x

in
g

  w
ith

 b
ac

k 
sh

el
ve

s.
  

dr
az

se
s  

a
n
d

 br
as

s  
fi

tt
in

g
  s

uc
h
 a

s  
ha

nd
le

  b
a
c k

in
g
  

ge
m

en
t  

ha
ng

er
  r

ed
 s

ho
es

  a
nd

 m
ir
ro

r  m
ea

su
rin

g
  2

' x
  

,t
e t

e  
as

  p
er

  a
pp

ro
ve

d 
de

si
gn

).
  

rtl
-  

Q
U

O
T

E
D

 /
 C

O
R

R
E

C
T

E
D

 C
O

S
T

 
N E  

1.9
C
OD g 

 
4 	< c a 6c  

2 7  
8 

E -0  I; t 

O 
V CJ 



1 KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IPD)  

Name of Work: 

 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 
CONTRACTORS / FIRMs 

Q_ h Pvvtt 	CIW fro. H- 18  

 

  

     

     

Date of Tender Opening: ii-jrScr11.0 

Dropping& Opening Time:  1. Y.1 1914 	D.,,g0 A 49 

SPPRA Serial No. 	2-Lt IS  
Venue: Office of the Chief Engineer (IPD) / Convener, Room 145 

Block-E, 0 Mile Karsaz. 

S.No ' 	Name of Firms Name of Contractor Signature 

I 

'Air , L-1-4AR-a—to (CI 
6$4... , 

. 

2 
1 	.. 

. 9\ 

3 

. 

4 

5 

• 

6 



fry r  r 	. (Abd I 
Chief Engineer 

rnn,  
I 

NIT Sr. No. 24132 

Method of Procurement: 	Single Stage Single Envelope. 

• 
Name of Work: REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE WORK OF OUARTER 

NO.H-18, AT 9TH MILE STAFF COLONY  

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.  

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 29-05-2015 for 
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was 
attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of 
bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

2. 	Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 
i. M/s.Hassam & Brothers 
ii. M/s.Riaz & Co. 

3. 	The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants 
and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement 

Committee. 

S. 
No Name of Firm Quoted Price 

Amount of 
Bid Security Pay Order No. / Date 

01 
M/s.Hassam & Rs.7,95,633/- Rs.20,000/- 

P.O # 11639954 dt: 19-05-2015 
from HBL Sindh Secretariat 

Branch Karachi Brothers 

02 M/s.Riaz & Co. Rsa,9_6.753/- - Pay Order not Anachecd 

4. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the 
bidders (if required). 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

• 

yM 
• 

(Riaz Khalid B jwa) 
Accounts Officer (B.T) 
Member / Secretary 

(airmed Khan) 
Chief Engineer (B.T) 

(Saif-ul-Ha e) 	(Magsooti Ahmed Shaikh) 
Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 



• NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.24132 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage-One Envelope) 

• Description of work: REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE WORK OF OUARTER 
NO.11-18, AT 9TH MILE STAFF COLONY 

Date of Opening: 	29-05-2015  

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibi ity/ Qualification Criteria: 

S. No. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Bidden' Name 

M/s.flassar j,..._.n .• 
-19trothers 

M/s.Riaz & Co. 

I. Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 

2.  WIN Yes No 

3.  Sales Tax Registration (FBR) N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes No 

Qualification Criteria: 

5 Minimum three years' experience of relevant 
field. Yes No 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes No 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes No 

8.  
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm along with 
Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes 

9.  Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44 N/A  N/A 

10.  Qualified/ disqualified Qualified „....--* Disqualified 

• vi 
(Riaz Khalid ffajwa) 	 (Saif-ul-Ha ue) 	 (Maqso Ahmed Shaikh) 

Accounts Officer (B.T) 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 
Member / Secretary 	Audit - KMC Member 	 Mem 

tlRildia 	inict1 Khan) 

• 



ELIGIBILITY AND EVALUATION CRITERIA 

Bids shall be evaluated on the basis of following information are available 
with the bid - 

1 	Bid shall be in sealed cover. 

2. Bid shall be properly signed by Contractor with stamp, cutting and 
overwriting must be initialed. 

3. Name of firm, postal address, telephone number, fax number, email 
. 	 address must be written.  

Rate must be quoted in figures and words. 

5 	NTN, SRB Certificate, and PEC (Valid) Registration (where 
applicable. 

6 	Relevant experience Minimum (01) One Year. 

Turnover at least (03) Three Years (Equal to the tender Estimate 
yalue / amount).  

8. 	Bid security of required amount. 

9 	Conditional bid will not be considered. 

10. Bid will be evaluated according to SPPR 2010.(Amended 2014) 

11. The bid of the black listed and debarred contractors will not be 
considered. 

12. The contractor shall submit / Produce / attach above mentioned 
documents / certificates (attested) along-with bidding documents. 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7

